
1 

CHANGE ORDER NO. 2 
SECOND AMENDMENT TO AGREEMENT FOR PUBLIC WORKS 

CONSTRUCTION 
MAPLES AND ASSOCIATES  

FOR RV RESORT REHABILITATION PROJECT 
CIP PROJECT NO. Z40007 

DRY UTILITIES 
 
THIS CHANGE ORDER NO. 2 – SECOND AMENDMENT (the “Second Amendment”) is made 
and entered into as of February 27, 2018 by and between the City of Lake Elsinore, ("City"), 
and Maples and Associates Inc. ("Contractor”). In consideration of the mutual covenants and 
conditions set forth herein, the parties agree as follows: 
 
1. This Second Amendment is made with respect to the following facts and purposes: 
 
 a. On July 11, 2017 the City and Contractor entered into an agreement entitled Agreement 

for Public Works Construction with Maples and Associates for the installation of dry 
utilities underground electrical at the RV Resort Rehabilitation Project (CIP PROJECT 
#Z40007) (the “Original Agreement’). 

 
 b. On or about February 13, 2018, the City and Contractor entered into that certain First 

Amendment to the Original Agreement.  The Original Agreement and the First 
Amendment are hereinafter referred to as the Agreement. 

 
c.  The parties now desire to increase the agreement amount for an additional One 

Hundred Forty-Nine Thousand Eight Hundred Sixty Dollars ($149,860.00) for additional 
work and amend the Agreement as set forth in this Second Amendment, such work as 
described in “Proposal 02142018” dated February 14, 2018 and attached hereto.  

 
2.  Compensation of the Agreement is hereby amended to increase the amount that the City 

agrees to pay the Contractor One Hundred Forty-Nine Thousand Eight Hundred Sixty 
Dollars ($149,860.00) for a total not-to-exceed amount of One Million Three Hundred 
Twenty Five Thousand Six Hundred Seventeen Dollars ($1,325,617.00).  

 
3.  Except for the changes specifically set forth herein, all other terms and conditions of the 

Agreement shall remain in full force and effect. 
 
  



2 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have caused this Second Amendment to be 
executed by and through their respective authorized officers, as of the date first above written. 
 
“CITY” 
CITY OF LAKE ELSINORE, a municipal 
corporation 
 
      
Grant Yates, City Manager 
 
 
ATTEST: 
 
_______     
City Clerk 
 
 
APPROVED AS TO FORM: 
 
      
City Attorney 

 
“CONTRACTOR” 
Maples and Associates 
 
          
Mike Maples, Owner   
 
 
 

 
 
 
 



 

PROPOSAL DATED FEBRUARY 14, 2018 
 

[ATTACHED] 
 


